Trim plate (Option) Wiring
Bottom seal/stainless steel plate
prevents the flooding of valves
Trim plate
D-sub connector/Flat ribbon cable/Terminal block box/Lead wire/
Serial unit (EX600, EX245, EX250, EX260)
Manifold
EPDM

with Stainless Steel Plate
JSY3000-S Series
How to Order Manifolds
q Series
3 JSY3000
w �Manifold with stainless steel
plate
e Plug-in metal base, Bottom ported
i �1(P), 5(EA)/3(EB) port entry
B Both sides
!0 Thread type (Fill in only for thread piping.)
— Rc
F G
N NPT
o 4(A)/2(B) port size
One-touch fitting∗5
Symbol 4(A)/2(B) port 1(P)/3(EB),
5(EA) port
C6 Ø 6
Ø 10C8 Ø 8
N7 Ø 1/4" Ø 3/8"
Thread piping
Symbol 4(A)/2(B) port 1(P)/3(EB),
5(EA) port
01 1/8 1/4
∗5  �Fittings are shipped together with the product.
In addition, the thread of the enclosed fitting
is a G thread. For details, refer to page 11.
r Wiring/Connection
Symbol Type
F Connector entry direction adjustable
D-sub connector (25 pins)
P Connector entry direction adjustable
flat ribbon cable (26 pins)
PG Connector entry direction adjustable
flat ribbon cable (20 pins)
TC Spring type terminal block box (32 outputs)
T Terminal block box (20 outputs)
L1 Lead wire (34 cores)
L2 Lead wire (17 cores)
L3 Lead wire (9 cores)
∗  �Refer to the manifold specifications on pages
1 and 2 for details on wiring.
y Wiring type
Symbol Note
— All double wiring∗1
S All single wiring∗2, ∗3
∗1  �2-position single, 2-position double,
3-position, and 4-position valves can be
used on all manifold stations.
∗2  �Only single valves can be used.
Other valves cannot be used.
∗3  �Only the single wiring specification can be
selected if 20 or 24 stations is required.
(Add an “S” to the part number when
ordering.)
u Valve stations
Symbol Stations Note
08 8 stations
All double wiring∗412 12 stations
16 16 stations
20 20 stations
All single wiring24 24 stations
∗�4  �Depending on the wiring (type) and connection
methods, it may be changed to the single
wiring specification.
!1 Option
— None
P Trim plate
p. 10
Refer to page 5 for How to Order

Plug-in Bottom Ported Manifold
with Stainless Steel Plate  JSY3000-S Series
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Example (JJ5SY3-S51F-08B-01)
    JJ5SY3-S51F-08B-01···· 1 set (8-station manifold base part no.)
 ∗ JSY3200-5U··················· 4 sets (2-position double part no.)
 ∗ JSY3A00-5U·················· 4 sets (4-position dual 3-port (N.C./N.C.) part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for the assembly.
Prefix it to the part numbers of the valve, etc.
· �For the valve arrangement, the valve closest to the D side is considered the 1st
station.
· �Under the manifold part number, state the valves to be mounted in order starting
with the 1st station as shown in the figure. If the arrangement becomes too
complicated, specify the details on a manifold specification sheet.
How to Order Valves
3
2
1
Refer to pages 3, 5, and 6 for
How to Order Manifolds.
Stations
D side
U side
r Manual override
— Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
w Coil specifications
— Standard
T With power-saving circuit
(Continuous duty type)
*  �Be careful of the energizing time when the
power-saving circuit is selected.
e �Light/surge voltage suppressor
Symbol With
light
Surge voltage
suppressor
Common
specification
U
V V
Non-polar
Z Polar
Positive common
NZ Polar
Negative common
*  �Only “Z” and “NZ” types are available with a
powersaving circuit.
*  �When the non-polar common specification
type is selected, take measures to prevent
surge voltage.
q w e r
JSY3 1 0 0 5 Z
q Type of actuation
1 2-position Single
2 Double
3
3-position
Closed centre
4 Exhaust centre
5 Pressure centre
A 4-position
dual 3-port
N.C./N.C.
B N.O./N.O.
C N.C./N.O.
Caution
· �If the product is to be continu-
ously energized, please be sure
to select the power-saving cir-
cuit (continuous duty type)
specification.
*  �Refer to the “With power-saving
circuit” section in the “Specific
Product Precautions” of the pl-
ugin type JSY series Web Cat-
alogue for details.
4
How to Order Manifolds
q Series
3 JSY3000
w �Manifold with stainless steel plate e Plug-in metal base, Bottom ported
Refer to page 3 for How to Order Manifolds for the D-sub
connector, flat ribbon cable, terminal block box, and lead wire.
For EX245
y Number of I/O modules
— Without I/O module
1 1 station··· ···
8 8 stations
∗  When not selecting an SI unit, the symbol will be “—.”
t With or without I/O modules
— Without I/O module
Y With I/O module
∗  When not selecting an SI unit, the symbol will be “—.”
r SI unit
Symbol (Output polarity)
Protocol Communication
connector
Communication
connector specificationsNegative common (PNP)
0 Without SI unit
AAN
PROFINET
Push/Pull
(SCRJ): 2 pcs.
Push/Pull
(24 V): 2 pcs.
ABN Push/Pull
(RJ45): 2 pcs.
Push/Pull
(24 V): 2 pcs.
ACN M12: 2 pcs. 7/8 inch: 2 pcs.
∗  The valve output polarity for the SI unit is negative common (PNP).
Serial wiring
For EX600
y I/O unit stations
— None
1 1 station··· ···
9 9 stations
∗  �When not selecting an SI unit, the symbol will be
“—.”
∗  �SI unit is not included in I/O unit stations.
∗  �When I/O unit is selected, it is shipped separately,
and assembled by users. Refer to the attached
operation manual for mounting.
r SI unit
0                      Without SI unit
Q DeviceNet® (Version A)
N PROFIBUS DP (Version A)
V CC-Link
EA EtherNet/IP™ (2 ports)
F PROFINET
FA PROFINET (IO-Link unit)
WE EtherNet/IP™ compatible wireless base∗1
WF PROFINET compatible wireless base∗1
WS Wireless remote∗1
∗1  �The wireless system is suitable for use only
in a country where it is in accordance with
the Radio Act and regulations of that country.
∗  �I/O unit cannot be mounted without SI unit.
∗  �Valve plate which connects manifold and SI
unit is included, but it is not mounted to a
valve without SI unit. For mounting, refer to
the EX600 series in the Web Catalogue.
t �SI unit output polarity,
End plate type (Part no.)
SI unit output
polarity
M12 power